# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

RAYMOND V. BOWERS,

v.

Respondent:

SAN MIGUEL COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 52754

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

### **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R1030007918

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

\$412,250

### **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The San Miguel County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

**DATED AND MAILED** this 11th day of June 2010.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Karen F Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Debra A. Baumbach

# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: <u>52754</u> Single County Schedule N	umber: R1030	0007918	2010 JUN -7	All 7: 59
STIPULATION (As to Tax	Year200	<sup>9</sup> Actual Valu	ıe)	
Raymond V. Bowers				, , , ,
Petitioner,				
VS.				
San Miguel	COUNTY E	BOARD OF EQUAL	LIZATION,	
Respondent.				
Assessment Appeals to enterpreted Petitioner(s) and R  1. The property su	nation of the sub nter its order base espondent agre- abject to this stip	ject property, and j sed on this stipulat e and stipulate as pulation is described	ointly move the ion.	
LOT 10 TELLURIDE SI	KI RANCHES F	'ILING 3		
The subject property).	perty is classifie	ed asVacan	t Land	(what type of
3. The County Ass subject property for tax ye		assigned the follow	ing actual value	to the
4. After a timely appropriate the publications of the publications		\$ 465,500	00 00	ualization
valued the subject propert	ty as follows:  Land  Improvements	\$465,500 \$0	.00 .00	

465,500.00

Total

<ol><li>After further review and negotiation</li></ol>	
Equalization agree to the following tax year	actual value for the subject
property:	•
Land \$	412,250 .00
	0.00
Total \$	412,250 .00
10tai \$_	412,250.00
6. The valuation, as established above year2009	e, shall be binding only with respect to tax
<ol><li>Brief narrative as to why the reduce</li></ol>	ction was made:
Review of the physical character	istics of the subject property
	***************************************
•	
	•
9 Poth portion agree that the hearing	r cohodulad bafara the Deard of Assessment
	scheduled before the Board of Assessment
Appeals on6/22/2010 (date) a	
hearing has not yet been scheduled before t	he Board of Assessment Appeals.
<b>DATED</b> this 28th day of	May , 2010 .
	M = 0
Naymond 1, Bower	$MMX \leq$
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent,
general (c) and general months	Board of Equalization
	Board of Equalization
Address:	Address:
Ramond Bowers Representative	Address.
Ph Q . //r-	- 222 W Colomado 7
P.O. Box 1653	333 W.Colorado Ave
Telluride, CU 81435	Third Floor
Tenuride, CU 81933	Telluride Co. 81435
Telephone: 970-728-0708	Telephone: _ 9 / 0 - / 28 - 38 / 9
	Jeany Kanla
	County Assessor
	100 m
	Address:
	/ WMINUU.
	333 W.Colorado Ave
	333 W.Colorado Ave Second Floor
	333 W.Colorado Ave Second Floor Telluride Co. 81435
Docket Number 52754	333 W.Colorado Ave Second Floor